Kovil Oy

mg®
Taitajantie 2
FIN-57210 Savonlinna
Finland
AlL-KO

Tel. +358-(0)15-578 40
Fax +358-(0)15-578 421
www.kovil fi

HYUNDAI
i40 CW (station wagon)

2 2011-
VF

32641L

(Type:KL059
Approval No: E11 55R-01 8470

Coupling class : A50-X
D= 9,55kN(max)

S=  80kg(max)

30.01.2013 / 32641L-PIC-00



Vetokoukun asennusohje

®

Asiakkaan tulee ennen asennuksen aloittamista perehtya huolellisesti naihin ohjeisiin. Kiiinnityssarjan sisaltéa ja
asennusoppaita voidaan muuttaa siitad etukateen ilmoittamatta. Jos asennuksen suorittaa joku muu kuin pateva am-
mattilainen, tdma kumoaa asiakkaan oikeuden vahingonkorvauksiin, erityisesti sellaisiin, jotka perustuvat tuotevastuu-
lakiin.

Monteringsinstruktion for sldapvagnskoppling

©

Vanligen Ias dessa anvisningar noga innan du pabdrjar monteringen. Innehéllet i dessa satser och deras bruksanvis-
ningar kan komma att &ndras utan féregaende meddelande. Vi vill uttryckligen meddela att montering som inte gors
fackmannamassigt av en kompetent montér, kommer att hava ratten till kompensation fér skador, speciellt rattigheter
enligt lagen om produktansvar.

Installation instructions for trailer coupling

®

Please ensure that these instructions are read and fully understood before commencing installation. Contents of these
kits and their fitting manuals are subject to alteration without notice. We would expressly point out that assembly not
carried out properly by a competent installer will result in cancellation of any right to damage compensation, in particu-
lar those arising by virture of the product liability act.

Einbauanleitung fiir Anhangerkupplung

9

Lesen Sie vor dem Einbau diese Anleitung sorgfaltig und gewissenhaft durch. Das Recht zu Anderungen an Inhalt
von Montagesatz und Einbauanleitungen ohne Vorankiindigung bleibt vorbehalten. Beachten Sie bitte, dass bei
Schaden in Folge unsachgemafen Einbaus samtliche Garantieanspriche erldschen, insbesondere solche, die das
Produkthaftungsgesetz betreffen.

Instructions de montage pour dispositif d‘attelage de remorque

©

Lisez attentivement ces instructions avant de procéder a l‘installation. Le contenu de ces kits, ainsi que des guides
de montage qui les accompagnent est sujet a modifications sans préavis. Nous tenons a insister tout particulierement
sur le fait que si ce produit n‘est pas correctement assemblé par un technicien compétent, aucun droit de compensa-
tion ne sera recevable en cas de dommages, notamment les droits en vertu de la loi

concernant la responsabilité a I'égard des produits.

Monteringsvejledning til anhaengerkobling

®

Vejledningerne skal derfor laeses og forstas, far monteringen pabegyndes. Saettenes indhold og monteringsvejled-
ninger kan aendres uden varsel. Det skal understreges, at montering, der udfgres af en ikke-kvalificeret montar,
medfarer bortfald af enhver ret til erstatning seerligt i forbindelse med erstatningskrav, der matte opsta i kraft af loven
om produktansvar.

Monteringsveiledning for tilhengerfeste

®

Vennligst pase at disse instruksjonene leses grundig og er forstatt innen installasjonen startes. Innholdene i disse sett
og deres monteringsanvisninger kan endres uten forvarsel. Vi bemerker at montasje som ikke utfgres korrekt, av en
kompetent installatar, vil resultere i annullering av all rett til erstatning for enhver skade, spesielt de som oppstar av
arten produktansvar.

© Kovil Oy 2



Montageaanwijzing voor trekhaak

®

Zorg er dus voor dat u deze instructies hebt gelezen en volledig begrijpt voordat u met de installatie begint. De inhoud
van deze kits en de installatiehandleidingen kunnen worden gewijzigd zonder kennisgeving. We zouden expliciet
willen benadrukken dat installatie die niet correct wordt uitgevoerd door een bekwame installateur kan leiden tot het
vervallen van elk recht op schadecompensatie, vooral de compensatie op basis van de productaansprakelijkheids-
overeenkomst.

Instrucciones de montaje para acoplamiento del remolque

©

Es importante que lea con atencién todas las instrucciones y que las entienda perfectamente antes De iniciar la insta-
lacion. El contenido de los kits y sus correspondientes manuales de montaje estan sujetos a posibles modificaciones
sin previo aviso. Una vez mas, hacemos hincapié en el hecho de que si este producto no lo monta correctamente un
técnico instalador cualificado, se anulara cualquier derecho de compensacion por posibles dafios, especialmente los
relativos a la legislacion vigente sobre este tipo de productos.

Istruzioni di montaggio per dispositivo di rimorchio

9

Si raccomanda di leggere attentamente e integralmente tali istruzioni e di sincerarsi di averle comprese prima di
procedere all'installazione. | contenuti di questi kit e i relativi manuali di installazione sono soggetti a modifica senza
preavviso. Si prega di notare che, in caso di installazione scorretta non eseguita da un installatore competente,
l‘utente perdera ogni diritto a un eventuale rimborso danni e, specificamente, ogni diritto previsto dalle leggi sulla
responsabilita di prodotto.

Instrukcja montazu zaczepu holowniczego

Przed rozpoczeciem instalacji nalezy zapoznac sie z instrukcjami i upewnic sie, ze zostaty zrozumiane. Zawartos¢
opisywanych zestawow i instrukcje ich montazu moga ulega¢ zmianom bez powiadomienia. Pragniemy zwrécic
uwage na fakt, ze nieprawidtowy montaz przeprowadzony przez niekompetentne osoby bedzie podstawg do
niewaznienia wszelkich praw do odszkodowan, w szczegélnosci wynikajgcych z ustaw o odpowiedzialnosci za
produkt.

Navod k montazi spojky privésu

®

Prosim, ujistéte se, Ze jste si pokyny pfed instalaci precetly a dostate¢né jim rozumite. Obsah téchto sad a navody
na jejich montaz podléhaji zménam bez predchoziho upozornéni. Upozorfiujeme, Ze instalace provedena nespravné
nebo nekompetentni osobou, rusi veskera prava na kompenzaci $kod, obzvlasté zplisobenych poruchou produktu.

MHCprKLIM;I Nno yCTaHOBKe TAroBo-cuenHoro yCTpOﬁCTBa

®

BHumatenbHo ﬂpOHMTaVITe MHCTPYKUUIO Nnepea TeM, KakK HavdaTb YCTaHOBKY. I"IpaBo N3MEHEHUA coaepXxaHund
MOHTaXXKOMMJIEKTa N MHCTPYKUUM MO YCTAaHOBKE be3 npeanBapuUTEsibHOINo onoBeLlleHnA Npon3BoaNTESNb OCTaBIAET
3a cobon. O6paTVITe npn oBpeXaeHUAX, BOSHUKLLNX B pedynbraTte HenpaBUiibHOro MOHTa)Xa, UCTEKAKOT BCE BUObI
rapaHTumn, B HaCTHOCTU, Kacalolwmecq 3akoHa, perynmpyrLwiero otBeTCTBeHHOCTb 3a Ka4eCTBO NpOoayKUMN.

Eyxe1pidio Tomro0£TNONG Yia pnXaviopuo oueuéng pupouAkoUpEvou

®

BepaiwBeite 611 0 0dnyieg autég éxouv A:BCAIaBaaTei kal £xouv yivel atToAUTWGS KATAVONTEG TTPOTOU EEKIVIOETE
TNV eykatdoTacon. Ta TeEPIEXOUEVA AUTWY TWV KIT KaI Ta £yXEIPIdIa TOTTOBETNONG UTTOKEIVTAI 0€ AAAAYEG XWPIG
TTPoeId0TToINaN.. @a TTPETTEI VA TOVIOTEI OTI GUVAPHOASYNOT TToU OEV TTPAYUATOTIOIEITAI CWOTA Kal ATTO EIDIKEUUEVO
€yKaTaoTdtn odnyei o€ akUpwan Twv OTToIWY SIKAIWPATWY aTtolnuiwaong évavtl {nuiag Kal IBIAITEPA aQUTWY TTOU
TIPOKUTITOUV CUP@QWVA PE TO VOO TTEPI EUBUVNG TTPOIOVTOG.

© Kovil Oy 3




© Kovil Oy



A
*/7__1100&

250 max.

140 min.,
o~
o
3.
>

55 min.
32 min.
5

[
) =
7 X
&
h \ Qmin. / 420 ma,

% 9 MANUAL

©

T= 2121 kg
D= 9,55kN (max)
C= 1800 kg
S= 80kg (max)
_TxC 981 _  c+D c__ T+D
“T+C 1000 ~0,00981xC — D 0,00981xT —D

© Kovil Oy 5



S

&~/ 1x M8

N/ & 2x@8Ax16x16 i 1x 1
/ 4x P13x30x6

4x M12x1,25x35 @
1x M8x30 1x 28

M6 - 8.8 = 10Nm
M8 - 8.8 = 30Nm
M10 - 8.8 = 47Nm
M12-8.8 = 90Nm
M14 - 8.8 = 130Nm
M16 - 8.8 = 195Nm
M10x 1,25-8.8 = 40Nm
M12x1,25-8.8 = 70Nm
M12x1,5-8.8= 80Nm

© Kovil Oy 6



© Kovil Oy



?1x @w
e L
®)
C]O = = 2' = = ooO
1 1 1 1 1 - 8
1 . ‘ 1
=Or=C

}41 10
=140

,(“

© Kovil Oy 8



© Kovil Oy 9



2
- ’f! )=
4x M12x1,25x35 ==
4x 30x1 3x6@ @

© Kovil Oy 10



.

-»4-

© Kovil Oy 11



~

8,4x16x1,6  M8x30

8-12 HNm

12

© Kovil Oy






O

3KS2-K2

© Kovil Oy




-0552]S OAISOdSIP [9p INOIZNILANVIN @ OSN.IINS CJOJISA [2p 3ju)n | OJBLLIOJUI JSAE Ip 213j0ul BIeIYDIp IS

TR It eTY
0]021I9A0}NE NS O1E||2ISUl O121S 3 O}edIpuUl Bidos 02E e 1P OANISOdSIP ||

VINYI4 @ O¥FINIL

00IUE293W 0D0ENE 1p OANISOdS|p 8lusnbes || 0SS9IS OANISOASIP [9p SIOHNASOD (9P 8YD OOJISA |SP 8I10UNISOD [P BlS
IUOIZLIDSBId SJE JULIOJUCD Ul P2 BJSIUBLL Uj 0JEJUOW JDAE ID BIBIUDID EJII BIILOSONOS B] :0IDDVLNOIN OLLIHHOD 1a INOIZVEVIHOIAG

0aNv11093 1l ¥3d FAVIIdINOI Vd

(6x w1} aouIoW E[I2p "XE BAISS2|dLW0D) BSSEIN =] BA0P {(a)1geiysiowill BSSELU B| 3IRSSE|22P QLES
. -s929U 9s) gjnuuoy sjuanbas g asepdwos ‘oibBejuow e sispanoad

N SS'6 5186000 X 94 q 3pUSZUl IS IND NS BINJISA B|INS uolze[jelsul jje ‘§Gy-303 eulou

e ojeBo)owe oulel} Ip oAljisodsIp [ap BJISUOD] | 2JedLIBA Jod

0]02IBA0INE [|eP SUCIZE|O2ID BUED IP3A D|IgBIYDIOWIL BSSBN

(G8/G0/9Z IN'Q IPSA) W GG'Z 219pa008 BZUSS

(auouadns Wo g e BlEpUOIOME) = LD 0/ + 20UJ0W B||ep eZzZayble (S 1 V'L @ ueAeIe) Jad aiqIssILIWE "ssewl a|igelyalowl ezzayble

By Qg g 'xBw 3|EJIUBA OJURD
N GG'6 :q 210JeA
-auoizebojow )

X -06yY  :000elE odl ® asse|)

0.v8 10-HSS Ll3:sjeuoizunt odil

«— 10T OF! IYAONNAH ljooleAoINe Jad
650 :odi oulel Ip oAisods|g

15

© Kovil Oy



